

Le Cordon Bleu's Intellectual Property

Please read this section carefully.

Le Cordon Bleu vigorously defends its trade marks, copyright materials and other intellectual property rights and will act to prevent any breach of its rights, including by claiming financial compensation.

In this section "you" and "your" refer to the student making this application but its terms apply both during and after your studies at the Le Cordon Bleu institute.

Trade Marks

Le Cordon Bleu International is the owner of a number of trade marks registered in numerous countries throughout the world for many classes of services and products, which include notably "Le Cordon Bleu", the Le Cordon Bleu logo (which appears on the top of this application form) and "Grand Diplôme".

You must not use any of Le Cordon Bleu's trade marks, or any confusingly similar trade mark, in connection with any activity that is commercial, business-related or professional in its nature or purpose. By way of example, such prohibited use would include use as or as part of a company name, trading name, domain name or email address.

Uniforms

After your studies we hope that you will keep and treasure your Le Cordon Bleu uniform and you are, naturally, free to use it in a purely private and non-commercial context.

However, please note that you must not wear any part of the Le Cordon Bleu uniform or any other clothing that bears any of Le Cordon Bleu's trade marks in connection with any activity that is commercial, business-related or professional in its nature or purpose.

Le Cordon Bleu will take firm action to prevent any misuse of the uniform.

Copyright Materials

The copyright in all learning, pedagogical and other materials provided to you by Le Cordon Bleu during your studies is owned by Le Cordon Bleu International, except for any materials which may be in the public domain and materials used by permission of a third-party copyright owner.

Such materials are provided for your personal educational use only and must not be reproduced, distributed or shared with others, except with the prior written permission of the Institute's senior management.

LE CORDON BLEU INTERNATIONAL